LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 3, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mrs. Dianne Feinstein
Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: Senate
State: CA

Service: 1992-2023

Most recent Congress: 118

Biography

A Senator from California. Born in San Francisco, Calif. , June 22, 1933. Attended the San Francisco public schools and
graduated from the Convent of the Sacred Heart High School 1951. Graduated, Stanford University 1955. Member,
California Women's Board of Terms and Parole 1960-1966. Member, San Francisco Board of Supervisors 1970-1978,
serving as president 1970-1971, 1974-1975, 1978. Mayor of San Francisco 1978-1988. Director, Bank of California 1988-
1989. Co-chair, San Francisco Education Fund's Permanent Fund 1988-1989. Unsuccessful candidate for Governor of
California 1990. Elected in a special election on November 3, 1992, as a Democrat to the United States Senate to fill the
term left vacant by the resignation of Pete Wilson. Took office on November 4, 1992, and took the oath of office on
November 10, 1992. Reelected in 1994, 2000, 2006, 2012, and again in 2018, and served from November 4, 1992, until
her death. Chair, Committee on Rules and Administration (One Hundred Tenth Congress), Select Committee on
Intelligence (One Hundred Eleventh to One Hundred Thirteenth Congresses). Died on September 29, 2023.

L egidlative Activity (1992—2023)

Bills sponsored: 1108
Bills cosponsored: 4677


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

118 S
2794

118 S
2697

118 S
2698

118 S
2696

118
SRES
313

Title

Stopping the Fraudulent Sales of Firearms Act

Clean Drinking Water for Rural Communities Act of 2023

Agricultural Emergency Relief Act of 2023

EQIP Water Conservation Act of 2023

A resolution designating September 2023 as "National Child Awareness Month" to
promote awareness of charities that benefit children and youth-serving organizations
throughout the United States and recognizing the efforts made by those charities and
organizations on behalf of children and youth as critical contributions to the future of the

United States.

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill

118 S
1723

118 S
1097

118 S
1144

118 S
2645

118 S91

Title

Truth and Healing Commission on Indian Boarding School
Policies Act of 2024

César E. Chavez and the Farmworker Movement National
Historical Park Act

Invest to Protect Act of 2023

Preventing HEAT lliness and Deaths Act of 2024

Forgotten Heroes of the Holocaust Congressional Gold
Medal Act

Status/ Last Action

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on the Judiciary.
(Sponsor introductory remarks
on measure:

Updated Sep 13, 2023

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Agriculture,
Nutrition, and Forestry. (Sponsor
introduct

Updated Jul 27, 2023

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Agriculture,
Nutrition, and Forestry. (Sponsor
introduct

Updated Jul 27, 2023

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Agriculture,
Nutrition, and Forestry. (Sponsor
introduct

Updated Jul 27, 2023

Submitted in the Senate,
considered, and agreed to
without amendment and with a
preamble by Unanimou
Updated Jul 26, 2023

Status/ Last Action

Held at the desk.
Updated Dec 24, 2024

Held at the desk.
Updated Dec 18, 2024

Held at the desk.
Updated Dec 18, 2024

Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General
Orders. Calendar No. 720.
Updated Dec 17, 2024

Became Public Law No: 118-149.
Updated Dec 12, 2024

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

