



# Mrs. Dianne Feinstein

Party: Democratic • Chamber: Senate

State: CA

Service: 1992–2023

**Most recent Congress: 118** 

#### **Biography**

A Senator from California. Born in San Francisco, Calif., June 22, 1933. Attended the San Francisco public schools and graduated from the Convent of the Sacred Heart High School 1951. Graduated, Stanford University 1955. Member, California Women's Board of Terms and Parole 1960-1966. Member, San Francisco Board of Supervisors 1970-1978, serving as president 1970-1971, 1974-1975, 1978. Mayor of San Francisco 1978-1988. Director, Bank of California 1988-1989. Co-chair, San Francisco Education Fund's Permanent Fund 1988-1989. Unsuccessful candidate for Governor of California 1990. Elected in a special election on November 3, 1992, as a Democrat to the United States Senate to fill the term left vacant by the resignation of Pete Wilson. Took office on November 4, 1992, and took the oath of office on November 10, 1992. Reelected in 1994, 2000, 2006, 2012, and again in 2018, and served from November 4, 1992, until her death. Chair, Committee on Rules and Administration (One Hundred Tenth Congress), Select Committee on Intelligence (One Hundred Eleventh to One Hundred Thirteenth Congresses). Died on September 29, 2023.

#### Legislative Activity (1992–2023)

Bills sponsored: 1108 Bills cosponsored: 4677

## **Most Recent Sponsored Bills**

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 S 2794	Stopping the Fraudulent Sales of Firearms Act	Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (Sponsor introductory remarks on measure: Updated Sep 13, 2023
118 S 2697	Clean Drinking Water for Rural Communities Act of 2023	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry. (Sponsor introduct Updated Jul 27, 2023
118 S 2698	Agricultural Emergency Relief Act of 2023	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry. (Sponsor introduct Updated Jul 27, 2023
118 S 2696	EQIP Water Conservation Act of 2023	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry. (Sponsor introduct Updated Jul 27, 2023
118 SRES 313	A resolution designating September 2023 as "National Child Awareness Month" to promote awareness of charities that benefit children and youth-serving organizations throughout the United States and recognizing the efforts made by those charities and organizations on behalf of children and youth as critical contributions to the future of the United States.	Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimou Updated Jul 26, 2023

### **Most Recent Cosponsored Bills**

	*	
Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 S 1723	Truth and Healing Commission on Indian Boarding School Policies Act of 2024	Held at the desk. Updated Dec 24, 2024
118 S 1097	César E. Chávez and the Farmworker Movement National Historical Park Act	Held at the desk. Updated Dec 18, 2024
118 S 1144	Invest to Protect Act of 2023	Held at the desk. Updated Dec 18, 2024
118 S 2645	Preventing HEAT Illness and Deaths Act of 2024	Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 720. Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 S 91	Forgotten Heroes of the Holocaust Congressional Gold Medal Act	Became Public Law No: 118-149. Updated Dec 12, 2024